YouGov Survey: Al Uses You
Sample 1100 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 23 - 25, 2025

Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Do

2. Do

you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on society will be...?

VY POSHIVE . 8%
Somewhat POSItIVE ... . e 28%
Neither positive Nor negative ... ... i e e e 15%
Somewhat NegatiVe .. ... . e 24%
NIy NEQaAliVE . 17%
N O SUNE e e 8%

you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on your own life will be...?

NIy POSIHIVE . 9%
Somewhat POSItIVE .. ... 27%
Neither positive nor negative ........ ... i 30%
Somewhat NEGAtIVE ... 17%
NIy NEQaliVE . 9%
N O SUNE o e 8%

3. Overall, do you think that artificial intelligence (Al) should be...?

Much more regulated ... e 38%
Somewhat more regulated . ... 35%
Have no change inregulation ........ ... oo 11%
Somewhat less regulated ... ... 3%
Much less regulated . ... .o e 3%
N Ot SUNE e e 10%

4. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?

MuUltiple times Per day ... ...t 5%
DY e e 8%
Multiple times per WeekK .. ..o e 14%
BBy o e e 8%
Multiple times per MoNth ... . 9%
Less frequently than monthly ... . e 19%
NV e e 27%

Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 11%
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5. Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

No, but | No, and |

would would not
Yes considerit  consider it Not sure
Look up the answer to a question 51% 23% 19% 8%
Amuse yourself 33% 25% 31% 11%
Get clarification on complex topics 33% 31% 27% 9%
Get step-by-step instructions 33% 36% 23% 8%
Translate text into another language 31% 38% 24% 6%
Create or edit images 29% 31% 33% 8%
Provide summaries of text 29% 32% 29% 10%
Draft or proofread written content 28% 32% 33% 7%
Help with work-related tasks 27% 31% 33% 10%
Generate creative ideas 26% 32% 33% 9%
Assist in learning a new skill or hobby 26% 39% 27% 8%
Get health advice 24% 28% 39% 10%
Provide recipes or cooking advice 23% 37% 31% 9%
Get advice on a personal matter 22% 22% 49% 7%
Provide entertainment recommendations 21% 35% 33% 11%
Write an email to someone 20% 29% 44% 7%
Help with homework 17% 29% 45% 9%
Engage in conversation for companionship 16% 16% 59% 9%
Generate poetry or lyrics 14% 25% 52% 9%
Assist in coding 12% 31% 42% 16%

6. Do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will increase or decrease the total number of jobs
available in the United States?

1o == 1 11%
Have N0 effeCt ..o 16%
D=0 (- 1= - 53%
1N o) 11 21%

7. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e e e 34%
Part-timeE o 16%
Temporarily 1aid Off ... . 1%
UNEmMPIOYEa .ot e e 7%
Retired . e 22%
Permanently disabled . ... 6%
HOMEmMaKEr .o e e e s 6%
SHUENE L e e e e 6%
L 1 =T 2%
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8. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools at your current job?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

MUltiple times Per day ... ..o e 5%
DY e e 4%
Multiple times per Week ... ... e 11%
BBy e e 6%
Multiple times per MoONth ... . 8%
Less frequently than monthly ... . e 15%
I o= T 44%
N O SUNE e e 7%

9. Do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will increase or decrease the number of jobs available
in the industry that you are currently employed in?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

o == 1 9%
Have N0 effeCt ..o 30%
D=0 (- 1= 40%
1N o) T 21%

10. How concerned are you about the possibility of Al resulting in your losing your job, or having your hours or
salary cut?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

RV =T Voo o7 =T o= P 10%
Somewhat CoNCEINEd ... .o e 24%
NOE VErY CONCEIMEA ...ttt ettt ettt et aaens 32%
Not at all conCerned . ... e e 26%
N O SUNE ot e 8%

11. Have you or anyone you know lost their job, or had their hours or salary cut, because of Al taking over some
or all of their work? Select all that apply.

XS, M o 2%
Yes, a frienNd ... 3%
Yes, afamily member ... 3%
YES, @ COlBAGUE ...ttt 1%
Yes, an aCqUAINTANCE . ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e 3%
O 75%
Ot SUIE e e 16%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 23 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.558, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.884.

1100
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

85 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Effect of Al on Society
Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on society will be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 8% 10% 6% 13% 7% % 6% % 14% 8% *
Somewhat positive 28% 30% 27% 30% 32% 27% 25% 29% 28% 29% *
Neither positive nor

negative 15% 14% 15% 20% 13% 12% 16% 12% 22% 13% *
Somewhat negative 24% 24% 24% 16% 21% 28% 29% 26% 22% 18% *
Very negative 17% 16% 19% 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 9% 22% *
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 4% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (527) (572) (257) (175) (391) (276) (732) (135) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 8% 12% 5% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 14% 15% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat positive 28% 26% 21% 39% 27% 33% 23% 32% 37% 35% 23% 28% 30%
Neither positive nor

negative 15% 15% 17% 12% 11% 11% 18% 14% 9% 16% 14% 17% 12%
Somewhat negative 24% 26% 24% 22% 29% 24% 25% 20% 24% 17% 30% 27% 19%
Very negative 17% 17% 23% 11% 18% 15% 21% 17% 11% 9% 19% 17% 22%
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (351)  (455)  (293)  (442)  (411) (441) (320) (213) (176) (231) (411)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Effect of Al on Self
Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on your own life will be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 3% 8% 15% 12% *
Somewhat positive 27% 32% 23% 34% 29% 24% 23% 27% 31% 22% *
Neither positive nor

negative 30% 32% 28% 25% 29% 29% 38% 29% 38% 29% *
Somewhat negative 17% 13% 20% 12% 15% 19% 19% 19% 7% 13% *
Very negative 9% 7% 12% 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 4% 15% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (257) (175) (391) (277) (733) (135) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 19% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Somewhat positive 27% 28% 21% 36% 25% 31% 20% 36% 31% 37% 23% 24% 30%
Neither positive nor

negative 30% 28% 35% 26% 30% 27% 32% 29% 24% 27% 25% 36% 27%
Somewhat negative 17% 16% 19% 14% 19% 16% 18% 14% 15% 13% 22% 16% 14%
Very negative 9% 10% 13% 4% 9% % 13% 8% 5% 4% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (351)  (455) (294)  (442) (412 (442) (320) (213) (176) (231) (412)  (281)
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April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Regulation of Al
Overall, do you think that artificial intelligence (Al) should be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more regulated 38% 34% 41% 36% 34% 39% 41% 38% 29% 40% *
Somewhat more

regulated 35% 38% 32% 29% 35% 33% 43% 37% 40% 27% *
Have no change in

regulation 11% 11% 11% 19% 12% 10% 3% 9% 11% 13% *
Somewhat less regulated 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 7% 5% *
Much less regulated 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% *
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (528) (571) (257) (175) (390) (277) (732) (135) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much more regulated 38% 43% 40% 29% 46% 33% 42% 34% 35% 30% 41% 38% 38%
Somewhat more

regulated 35% 36% 28% 42% 37% 41% 31% 38% 40% 37% 35% 34% 35%
Have no change in

regulation 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10%
Somewhat less regulated 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Much less regulated 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% % 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 9% % 11% 11% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,099) (351)  (454) (294)  (442)  (411) (442) (320) (213) (176) (230) (412)  (281)
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April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Use Al Tools
How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Multiple times per day 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 5% *
Daily 8% % 9% 14% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 10% *
Multiple times per week 14% 15% 13% 16% 23% 10% 8% 13% 19% 7% *
Weekly 8% 10% 5% 13% 10% 5% 5% 6% 15% 11% *
Multiple times per month 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% *
Less frequently than

monthly 19% 20% 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 21% 12% 19% *
Never 27% 25% 28% 17% 21% 26% 41% 27% 25% 33% *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 5% 9% 12% 16% 11% 7% 8% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (525) (572) (256) (175) (390) (276) (731) (134) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Multiple times per day 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 6%
Daily 8% 9% % 8% 8% % 5% 7% 14% 6% % 8% 9%
Multiple times per week 14% 15% 10% 17% 12% 17% 10% 18% 17% 23% 13% 11% 13%
Weekly 8% 13% % 3% 9% 3% 9% 5% 9% 11% 3% 9% 8%
Multiple times per month 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% % 8% 9% 11% 6% 13%
Less frequently than

monthly 19% 16% 21% 21% 20% 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 19% 24% 14%
Never 27% 27% 27% 25% 28% 25% 31% 30% 13% 18% 24% 30% 29%
Not sure 11% 5% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% % % 8% 19% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,097)  (350)  (454) (293)  (441)  (411) (442 (319) (213) (175) (229) 412)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Experiences Using Al — Look up the answer to a question
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 55% 46% 52% 59% 53% 37% 50% 60% 52% *
No, but | would consider it 23% 21% 25% 17% 20% 22% 33% 23% 23% 19% *
No, and | would not
consider it 19% 18% 19% 20% 15% 18% 21% 20% 9% 25% *
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 6% 9% % 8% 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (257) (175) (390) (276) (731) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 54% 46% 53% 53% 50% 50% 52% 56% 58% 50% 50% 48%
No, but | would consider it 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 23% 21% 22% 25% 22%
No, and | would not
consider it 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 12% 13% 20% 18% 22%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% % 7% 6% 8% % 8% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (350) (454) (294) (441) (411) (441) (319) (213) (176) (229) (412) (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Experiences Using Al — Amuse yourself
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 33% 38% 29% 39% 43% 32% 17% 33% 36% 33% *
No, but | would consider it 25% 23% 26% 19% 22% 26% 31% 25% 19% 28% *
No, and | would not

consider it 31% 28% 33% 27% 24% 31% 41% 31% 34% 29% *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (527) (571) (257) (175) (390) (276) (731) (135) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 33% 36% 30% 34% 31% 34% 32% 32% 42% 38% 33% 31% 34%
No, but | would consider it 25% 26% 23% 25% 30% 24% 25% 29% 22% 26% 24% 25% 23%
No, and | would not

consider it 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 30% 32% 30% 24% 27% 33% 29% 34%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 12% % 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (351) (454) (293) (442) (410) (441) (319) (213) (176) (229) (412) (281)
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April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Experiences Using Al — Get clarification on complex topics
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 34% 32% 46% 39% 32% 16% 30% 52% 38% *
No, but | would consider it 31% 32% 29% 18% 29% 32% 42% 35% 22% 20% *
No, and | would not
consider it 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 30% 28% 11% 33% *
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 16% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (526) (571) (257) (174) (391) (275) (731) (135) (154) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 43% 27% 32% 33% 32% 33% 28% 44% 39% 28% 32% 35%
No, but | would consider it 31% 28% 30% 34% 35% 33% 30% 33% 30% 28% 31% 32% 30%
No, and | would not
consider it 27% 21% 32% 27% 23% 28% 28% 32% 18% 20% 30% 27% 29%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (351) (454) (292) (442) (410) (440) (320) (212) (175) (230) (411) (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Experiences Using Al — Get step-by-step instructions
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 34% 32% 43% 40% 29% 20% 33% 41% 35% *
No, but | would consider it 36% 37% 36% 26% 30% 40% 48% 37% 30% 32% *
No, and | would not
consider it 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 27% *
Not sure 8% 6% 10% % 8% % 10% 8% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (528) (568) (257) (174) (391) (274) (732) (135) (152) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 35% 26% 39% 30% 34% 32% 30% 40% 37% 29% 35% 30%
No, but | would consider it 36% 35% 39% 35% 42% 39% 34% 39% 37% 34% 36% 34% 41%
No, and | would not
consider it 23% 25% 24% 20% 22% 21% 26% 25% 15% 19% 26% 24% 22%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% % 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% % 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (350) (453) (293) (440) (411) (441) (319) (213) (176) (230) (411) (279)
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April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Experiences Using Al — Translate text into another language
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 37% 25% 48% 33% 26% 19% 27% 50% 33% *
No, but | would consider it 38% 35% 42% 25% 41% 41% 46% 43% 25% 28% *
No, and | would not
consider it 24% 24% 25% 21% 19% 28% 27% 24% 16% 34% *
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (527) (569) (257) (175) (390) (274) (732) (134) (153) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 34% 28% 32% 30% 28% 30% 28% 39% 33% 24% 32% 33%
No, but | would consider it 38% 40% 40% 36% 44% 40% 35% 42% 43% 41% 43% 38% 34%
No, and | would not
consider it 24% 23% 24% 26% 22% 25% 28% 24% 15% 21% 25% 23% 27%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% % 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (349) (453) (294) (440) (410) (440) (319) (213) (174) (230) (411) (281)

10



YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Experiences Using Al — Create or edit images
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 33% 24% 37% 43% 27% 8% 28% 34% 28% *
No, but | would consider it 31% 28% 33% 26% 28% 31% 39% 32% 31% 27% *
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 32% 33% 29% 24% 34% 43% 34% 27% 40% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% % 7% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (528) (569) (257) (175) (389) (276) (730) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 27% 25% 34% 24% 32% 26% 29% 38% 33% 27% 27% 29%
No, but | would consider it 31% 36% 28% 29% 37% 28% 27% 34% 33% 36% 29% 30% 31%
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 33% 34% 30% 35% 30% 38% 31% 20% 23% 35% 35% 32%
Not sure 8% 3% 12% % 4% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% % 7%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,097) (351) (453) (293) (441) (411) (440) (320) (213) (175) (231) (411) (280)

11



YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5G. Experiences Using Al — Provide summaries of text
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 33% 24% 44% 34% 22% 18% 26% 40% 30% *
No, but | would consider it 32% 32% 33% 23% 32% 39% 33% 34% 26% 27% *
No, and | would not
consider it 29% 26% 32% 24% 26% 29% 39% 31% 24% 33% *
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (256) (175) (390) (277) (731) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 33% 22% 32% 30% 27% 22% 27% 44% 31% 23% 30% 30%
No, but | would consider it 32% 32% 34% 31% 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 35% 34% 32% 31%
No, and | would not
consider it 29% 27% 33% 27% 31% 30% 34% 34% 17% 26% 31% 28% 32%
Not sure 10% 8% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% % 5% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,098)  (351)  (453) (294) (442) (412 (440) (320) (213) (176) (230) 411)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5H. Experiences Using Al — Draft or proofread written content
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 31% 26% 36% 33% 27% 18% 26% 42% 31% *
No, but | would consider it 32% 34% 31% 24% 28% 35% 40% 37% 15% 25% *
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 29% 36% 31% 30% 33% 36% 32% 31% 34% *
Not sure % 7% % 9% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (527) (570) (256) (174) (391) (276) (731) (135) (154) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 32% 26% 28% 30% 27% 21% 26% 46% 31% 22% 28% 32%
No, but | would consider it 32% 29% 30% 38% 32% 37% 32% 36% 30% 35% 35% 32% 28%
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 33% 37% 27% 32% 29% 40% 34% 18% 25% 35% 33% 35%
Not sure 7% 6% % 8% 6% % 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,097)  (350)  (454)  (293)  (440)  (411) (441) (318) (213) (176) (231) @411)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
51. Experiences Using Al — Help with work-related tasks
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 27% 30% 24% 42% 34% 22% 11% 26% 31% 31% *
No, but | would consider it 31% 31% 31% 23% 31% 36% 31% 30% 33% 28% *
No, and | would not

consider it 33% 32% 34% 23% 27% 35% 45% 35% 26% 34% *
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% % 14% 9% 10% 7% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (528) (569) (257) (174) (391) (275) (731) (135) (154) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 27% 31% 22% 29% 25% 29% 17% 29% 43% 28% 22% 27% 29%
No, but | would consider it 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 32% 33% 31% 29% 35% 26% 31% 34%
No, and | would not

consider it 33% 34% 34% 30% 35% 30% 42% 32% 18% 29% 41% 33% 28%
Not sure 10% 5% 12% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (351) (455) (291) (442) (409) (441) (318) (213) (176) (230) (411) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5J. Experiences Using Al — Generate creative ideas
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 27% 25% 46% 31% 21% 9% 24% 40% 25% *
No, but | would consider it 32% 33% 31% 20% 32% 37% 37% 32% 25% 34% *
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 33% 33% 28% 28% 34% 43% 37% 22% 33% *
Not sure 9% 7% 11% % 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (528) (571) (257) (175) (390) (277) (732) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 30% 22% 29% 24% 26% 24% 23% 38% 30% 22% 25% 29%
No, but | would consider it 32% 33% 32% 32% 35% 35% 30% 36% 34% 33% 34% 29% 35%
No, and | would not
consider it 33% 30% 37% 31% 33% 32% 36% 35% 22% 28% 35% 36% 29%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% % 11% 6% % 9% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,099) (351)  (454) (294)  (442) (412 (442) (320) (213) (176) (231) (412)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5K. Experiences Using Al — Assist in learning a new skill or hobby
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 28% 24% 42% 32% 22% 9% 22% 41% 23% *
No, but | would consider it 39% 40% 38% 25% 36% 42% 51% 42% 28% 38% *
No, and | would not
consider it 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 29% 28% 21% 33% *
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (257) (175) (391) (277) (733) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 29% 21% 29% 23% 24% 24% 25% 32% 35% 21% 25% 25%
No, but | would consider it 39% 38% 41% 37% 42% 43% 36% 40% 46% 36% 42% 38% 40%
No, and | would not
consider it 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 25% 32% 26% 16% 19% 30% 29% 27%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% % 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (351) (455) (294) (442) (412) (442) (320) (213) (176) (231) (412) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5L. Experiences Using Al — Get health advice
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 25% 22% 32% 27% 22% 15% 22% 35% 27% *
No, but | would consider it 28% 29% 28% 28% 25% 28% 33% 29% 26% 23% *
No, and | would not
consider it 39% 38% 40% 32% 38% 41% 43% 41% 34% 38% *
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (528) (571) (257) (175) (391) (276) (732) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 27% 19% 25% 21% 22% 23% 20% 35% 29% 23% 21% 24%
No, but | would consider it 28% 28% 27% 30% 28% 31% 26% 30% 29% 27% 22% 31% 30%
No, and | would not
consider it 39% 38% 41% 36% 44% 38% 41% 42% 28% 34% 47% 39% 34%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 8% % 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (350) (455) (294) (441) (412) (442) (319) (213) (176) (231) (411) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5M. Experiences Using Al — Provide recipes or cooking advice
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 20% 26% 27% 30% 23% 14% 22% 34% 23% *
No, but | would consider it 37% 39% 36% 30% 35% 40% 42% 38% 33% 33% *
No, and | would not
consider it 31% 33% 29% 30% 28% 31% 34% 32% 22% 37% *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 13% 6% % 10% 8% 11% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (257) (175) (390) (276) (732) (134) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 23% 27% 22% 25% 32% 21% 22% 21%
No, but | would consider it 37% 40% 35% 37% 42% 35% 31% 41% 45% 30% 37% 38% 41%
No, and | would not
consider it 31% 28% 33% 31% 28% 33% 34% 28% 23% 29% 32% 33% 27%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,098) (350) (455) (293) (441) (411) (440) (320) (213) (176) (230) (411) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5N. Experiences Using Al — Get advice on a personal matter
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 24% 20% 35% 37% 12% 7% 19% 36% 23% *
No, but | would consider it 22% 23% 21% 14% 19% 30% 19% 22% 14% 26% *
No, and | would not
consider it 49% 47% 51% 43% 39% 51% 63% 52% 40% 42% *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% % 11% % 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (257) (175) (390) (276) (732) (135) (154) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 23% 15% 29% 20% 25% 21% 18% 31% 32% 19% 21% 20%
No, but | would consider it 22% 23% 22% 19% 23% 18% 21% 22% 25% 24% 20% 21% 23%
No, and | would not
consider it 49% 47% 54% 45% 51% 51% 50% 57% 35% 38% 55% 50% 50%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% % 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 6% % 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,098)  (351)  (454) (293)  (442)  (410) (441) (319) (213) (175) (231) (412)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
50. Experiences Using Al — Provide entertainment recommendations
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 21% 24% 18% 35% 31% 16% 5% 20% 27% 26% *
No, but | would consider it 35% 31% 38% 23% 35% 40% 39% 35% 37% 28% *
No, and | would not

consider it 33% 35% 31% 30% 26% 33% 43% 35% 22% 35% *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 13% 8% 11% 13% 11% 15% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (526) (569) (256) (175) (390) (274) (728) (135) (155) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 21% 22% 16% 28% 20% 24% 17% 19% 32% 24% 13% 23% 24%
No, but | would consider it 35% 40% 35% 30% 44% 34% 32% 40% 36% 36% 38% 30% 38%
No, and | would not

consider it 33% 30% 35% 33% 27% 35% 36% 33% 25% 25% 38% 36% 29%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% % 15% 8% % 14% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,095) (351) (450) (294) (441) (410) (441) (319) (212) (176) (231) (409) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5P. Experiences Using Al — Write an email to someone
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 20% 19% 28% 26% 17% 9% 19% 28% 16% *
No, but | would consider it 29% 31% 28% 26% 30% 36% 24% 30% 29% 27% *
No, and | would not
consider it 44% 44% 44% 36% 40% 41% 61% 46% 36% 47% *
Not sure % 5% 8% 10% 5% % 6% 5% 7% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (257) (175) (390) (276) (732) (135) (154) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 26% 14% 20% 22% 17% 17% 16% 31% 21% 19% 18% 22%
No, but | would consider it 29% 26% 30% 32% 28% 33% 24% 36% 32% 32% 25% 32% 27%
No, and | would not
consider it 44% 44% 48% 40% 47% 44% 52% 42% 34% 39% 52% 42% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 8% % 4% % 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (350) (454) (294) (441) (412) (440) (320) (213) (176) (231) (411) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5Q. Experiences Using Al — Help with homework
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 17% 17% 37% 19% 10% 5% 14% 29% 23% *
No, but | would consider it 29% 27% 30% 24% 35% 32% 22% 28% 32% 26% *
No, and | would not
consider it 45% 46% 45% 28% 37% 50% 63% 49% 32% 42% *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (526) (570) (257) (175) (390) (274) (729) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 13% 18% 19% 17% 16% 16% 21% 16% 13% 18% 19%
No, but | would consider it 29% 29% 26% 31% 24% 32% 26% 27% 36% 31% 29% 27% 29%
No, and | would not
consider it 45% 43% 49% 42% 50% 43% 49% 50% 35% 48% 49% 44% 43%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 9% % 8% 10% % 9% 5% 9% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,096)  (350) (452)  (294)  (441)  (409) (439 (319) (213) (175) (230) (411)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5R. Experiences Using Al — Engage in conversation for companionship
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 17% 16% 27% 32% % 3% 12% 30% 20% *
No, but | would consider it 16% 17% 15% 17% 11% 20% 13% 17% 12% 11% *
No, and | would not
consider it 59% 58% 60% 45% 46% 65% 75% 62% 51% 53% *
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (528) (571) (257) (175) (391) (276) (732) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 21% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 11% 23% 23% 10% 18% 15%
No, but | would consider it 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16% 18%
No, and | would not
consider it 59% 58% 58% 61% 63% 63% 58% 68% 52% 50% 69% 56% 59%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% % 11% 4% 8% 13% % 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,099) (351)  (454)  (294)  (441)  (412) (442) (320) (213) (175) (231) (412)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
5S. Experiences Using Al — Generate poetry or lyrics
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 15% 14% 30% 18% 10% 3% 12% 22% 18% *
No, but | would consider it 25% 26% 24% 21% 29% 26% 24% 24% 31% 18% *
No, and | would not
consider it 52% 52% 52% 39% 46% 57% 63% 56% 36% 58% *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (527) (572) (257) (175) (391) (276) (732) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 15% 12% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12% 21% 25% 13% 12% 12%
No, but | would consider it 25% 28% 21% 27% 26% 25% 20% 28% 31% 18% 23% 29% 24%
No, and | would not
consider it 52% 51% 54% 50% 58% 52% 57% 54% 42% 48% 56% 51% 52%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% % 5% 8% 10% % % 9% % 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,099) (350) (455) (294) (441) (412) (441) (320) (213) (176) (230) (412) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

5T. Experiences Using Al — Assist in coding
Have you ever used artificial intelligence (Al) to do the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 16% 8% 22% 18% % 2% 10% 17% 12% *
No, but | would consider it 31% 32% 29% 34% 34% 32% 21% 29% 31% 32% *
No, and | would not
consider it 42% 39% 45% 30% 33% 48% 54% 45% 37% 45% *
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 13% 22% 16% 16% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (528) (570) (256) (175) (390) (277) (731) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 23% 21% 8% 10% 11%
No, but | would consider it 31% 30% 33% 29% 28% 27% 28% 30% 35% 30% 30% 30% 33%
No, and | would not
consider it 42% 43% 40% 44% 47% 45% 45% 46% 31% 37% 47% 42% 41%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 11% 12% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,098)  (351)  (453)  (294)  (442)  (411) (440) (320) (213) (176) (230) 411)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Concern Al Effect in Job Market
Do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will increase or decrease the total number of jobs available in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 17% *
Have no effect 16% 18% 14% 17% 21% 13% 13% 16% 18% 14% *
Decrease 53% 49% 57% 47% 54% 56% 52% 53% 52% 51% *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 23% 13% 20% 26% 21% 22% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (257) (175) (391) (277) (733) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 16% 9% 13% 13% 15% 8% 8% 14%
Have no effect 16% 16% 12% 20% 15% 16% 14% 19% 18% 16% 10% 19% 15%
Decrease 53% 59% 53% 48% 62% 48% 55% 50% 55% 44% 58% 52% 55%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 19% 14% 20% 22% 18% 13% 25% 24% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,100)  (351)  (455) (294)  (442)  (412) (442 (320) (213) (176) (231) (412)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Employment Status
Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Full-time 34% 37% 31% 32% 50% 41% 9% 34% 35% 37% *
Part-time 16% 14% 18% 23% 27% 10% 6% 15% 20% 12% *
Temporarily laid off 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% *
Unemployed 7% 8% % 13% 6% 8% 2% 6% 9% 10% *
Retired 22% 25% 20% 0% 0% 16% 76% 27% 19% 9% *
Permanently disabled 6% 6% 7% 1% 2% 15% 2% 8% 3% 6% *
Homemaker 6% 1% 9% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 2% 11% *
Student 6% 7% 5% 22% 2% 2% 1% 5% 10% 7% *
Other 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (257) (175) (391) (277) (733) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Full-time 34% 39% 28% 38% 43% 41% 20% 43% 61% 41% 25% 33% 39%
Part-time 16% 12% 19% 16% 8% 15% 20% 14% 9% 25% 15% 14% 13%
Temporarily laid off 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 7% 7% 10% 4% 4% 3% 11% 4% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6%
Retired 22% 22% 19% 26% 28% 29% 23% 24% 18% 18% 27% 22% 21%
Permanently disabled 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4% 13% 4% 0% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Homemaker 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5%
Student 6% 10% 6% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses

April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (1,100)  (351)  (455)  (294) (442 (412) (442) (320) (213) (176) (231) (412)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Use Al Tools at Work
How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools at your current job?
Asked of people employed full-time or part-time
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Multiple times per day 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% * 5% * * *
Daily 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 5% * 4% * * *
Multiple times per week 11% 11% 10% 22% 8% % * 8% * * *
Weekly 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 3% * 8% * * *
Multiple times per month 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% % * 10% * * *
Less frequently than

monthly 15% 19% 11% 10% 19% 17% * 16% * * *
Never 44% 41% 47% 32% 44% 49% * 42% * * *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 6% * 8% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (528) (250) (278) (151) (132) (205) (40) (325) (73) (88) (42)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Multiple times per day 5% 9% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 6% * 5% 4%
Daily 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% * 3% 9%
Multiple times per week 11% 18% 7% 7% 12% 10% 7% 13% 12% % * 9% 18%
Weekly 6% 3% 7% 10% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% * 7% 5%
Multiple times per month 8% 6% 4% 15% 7% 14% 6% 12% 6% 11% * 9% 6%
Less frequently than

monthly 15% 17% 13% 16% 21% 13% 11% 18% 18% 13% * 16% 12%
Never 44% 42% 53% 35% 42% 39% 62% 40% 33% 41% * 41% 44%
Not sure 7% 1% 9% 10% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 9% * 10% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * 100% 100%

Unweighted N (528)  (175)  (211) (142)  (223)  (200) (168) (178) (140) (107) (92) (182)  (147)




YouGov Survey: Al Uses
April 23 - 25, 2025 - 1100 U.S. adult citizens

9. Concern Al Effect in Own Industry

You

Do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will increase or decrease the number of jobs available in the industry that you are currently employed

in?

Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% * 9% * * *
Have no effect 30% 33% 27% 22% 31% 35% * 32% * * *
Decrease 40% 35% 45% 33% 44% 3% * 41% * * *
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 35% 16% 18% * 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (528) (250) (278) (151) (132) (205) (40) (325) (73) (88) (42)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increase 9% 8% 7% 14% 7% 15% 9% 7% 15% 16% * 6% 11%
Have no effect 30% 24% 26% 40% 28% 33% 36% 33% 24% 31% * 36% 24%
Decrease 40% 53% 39% 29% 51% 32% 37% 37% 47% 26% * 40% 43%
Not sure 21% 16% 28% 17% 14% 20% 18% 24% 14% 26% * 18% 22%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% * 100%  100%
Unweighted N (528)  (175)  (211) (142)  (223)  (200) (168) (178) (140) (107) (92) (182)  (147)
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10. Concern Over Al Job Loss

How concerned are you about the possibility of Al resulting in your losing your job, or having your hours or salary cut?

Asked of people employed full-time or part-time

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% * 8% * * *
Somewhat concerned 24% 22% 26% 21% 32% 21% * 23% * * *

Not very concerned 32% 32% 32% 37% 27% 33% * 34% * * *

Not at all concerned 26% 29% 23% 21% 20% 31% * 27% * * *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5% * 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (527) (249) (278) (150) (132) (205) (40) (325) (72) (88) (42)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% * 13% 9%
Somewhat concerned 24% 33% 20% 20% 27% 20% 28% 24% 16% 29% * 27% 14%
Not very concerned 32% 32% 33% 31% 38% 31% 28% 30% 41% 24% * 28% 43%
Not at all concerned 26% 20% 29% 27% 19% 28% 25% 24% 30% 28% * 25% 27%
Not sure 8% 2% 10% 11% 3% 10% 9% 8% 3% % * 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (527)  (174)  (211)  (142) (223 (200) (168) (178) (140) (107) (92) (182)  (146)
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11. Personal Experiences Al Job Replacement
Have you or anyone you know lost their job, or had their hours or salary cut, because of Al taking over some or all of their work? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% *
Yes, a friend 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% *
Yes, a family member 3% 4% 3% 9% 1% 3% 0% 2% 5% 4% *
Yes, a colleague 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% *
Yes, an acquaintance 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% *
No 75% 75% 75% 64% 74% 76% 84% 78% 71% 74% *
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 18% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (257) (175) (391) (277) (733) (135) (155) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes, me 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Yes, a friend 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Yes, a family member 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Yes, a colleague 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Yes, an acquaintance 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
No 75% 76% 70% 80% 78% 78% 76% 79% 2% 78% 74% 75% 73%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Unweighted N (1,100) (351) (455) (294) (442) (412) (442) (320) (213) (176) (231) (412) (281)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 23 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.558, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.884.

1100
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

85 questions not reported.

You
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